ATTACHMENT III
I HAYWARD

Department of Public Works - Engineering & Transportation; Utilities

Bid Results Summary

Pro!ect Title: Main Street Complete Street Project Radius Earthwork Inc. McGuire & Hester Ghilotti Construction Company,
Project No. 05283 Inc.
Bid Opening Date: March 26, 2024 97 E Hamilton Ave, Suite 204 2810 Harbor Bay Parkway 246 Ghilotti Avenue
No. of Bids Received: 7 Campbell, CA 95008 Alameda, CA 94502 Santa Rosa, CA 95407
Engineer's Estimate Ph: (408) 884-8630 Ph: (510) 632-7676 Ph: (707) 585-1221
Fax: (510) 562-5209 Fax: (707) 585-1601
Bid Table
Item No. Item Description Quantity | Unit Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total
1 Mobilization/ Demobilization 1] LS $250,000.00]  $250,000.00 $183,120.00 $183,120.00 $230,000.00f  $230,000.00 $444,000.00(  $444,000.00
2 Traffic Management 1 LS $200,000.00]  $200,000.00 $96,320.00 $96,320.00 $317,606.00 $317,606.00 $368,000.00  $368,000.00
3 Project Information Area Signs 2| EA $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,600.00 $11,200.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $850.00 $1,700.00
4 Water Pollution Control 1] LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $6,720.00 $6,720.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $12,400.00 $12,400.00
5 Utility Potholing 1] Ls $100,000.00{  $100,000.00 $22,400.00 $22,400.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00] $61,000.00 $61,000.00
6 Construction Layout 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,475.00 $20,475.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $16,200.00 $16,200.00
7 Monument Preservation 1] LS $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $6,037.50 $6,037.50 $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00
8 Monument Search 1] LS $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,887.50 $2,887.50 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
9 Corner Record 4] EA $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $367.50 $1,470.00 $1,800.00 $7.200.00 $800.00 $3,200.00
10 Set Monument 4] EA $4,500.00 $18,000.00 $787.50 $3,150.00 $1,330.00 $5,320.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00
1 Tree Protection 1] LS $7.500.00 $7.500.00 $3,920.00 $3,920.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00
12 Recycling Implementation 1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $1,680.00 $1,680.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $550.00 $550.00
13 Asphalt Pavement Removal 7220 | SF $6.00 $43,320.00 $7.69 $55,521.80 $17.00 $122,740.00 $14.00 $101,080.00
14 Concrete Pavement Removal 34,340 SF $7.00 $240,380.00 $4.63 $158,994.20 $7.00 $240,380.00 $5.00 $171,700.00
15 Remove Storm Drain Catch Basin 4] EA $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,080.00 $40,320.00 $880.00 $3,520.00 $1,400.00 $5,600.00
16 Concrete Flatwork - Standard 7790 | SF $22.00 $171,380.00 $20.72 $161,408.80 $18.00 $140,220.00 $30.00 $233,700.00
17 Concrete Flatwork - Traffic Rated 1,820 | SF $30.00 $54,600.00 $32.48 $59,113.60 $24.00 $43,680.00 $45.00 $81,900.00
18 Concrete Curb Ramp (incl Truncate Domes) 2,035 SF $35.00 $71,225.00 $84.00 $170,940.00 $61.00 $124,135.00 $75.00 $152,625.00
19 Concrete Curb and Gutter (18-inch) 905| LF $95.00 $85,975.00 $117.60 $106,428.00 $67.00 $60,635.00) $125.00 $113,125.00
20 Concrete Curb and Gutter (84-inch) 1360 | LF $180.00]  $244,800.00 $156.80 $213,248.00 $201.00 $273,360.00 $275.00]  $374,000.00
21 Asphalt Milling 8,000 | sy $12.00 $96,000.00 $7.66 $61,280.00 $6.75 $54,000.00 $7.00 $56,000.00
22 Pavement Mat 8,000 | sY $6.00 $48,000.00 $7.00 $56,000.00 $7.33 $58,640.00 $6.00 $48,000.00
23 HMA - Digout 1,800 | SF $40.00 $72,000.00 $20.50 $36,900.00 $17.50 $31,500.00 $12.00 $21,600.00
24 HMA - Overlay 1,200 | TONS $200.00]  $240,000.00 $149.03 $178,836.00 $144.00 $172,800.00 $200.00  $240,000.00
25 HMA - Midblock Crossings 100 | TONS $240.00 $24,000.00 $372.81 $37,281.00 $340.00 $34,000.00 $375.00 $37,500.00
26 HMA - AC Plugs 300 | TONS $200.00 $60,000.00 $290.98 $87,294.00 $210.00 $63,000.00 $275.00 $82,500.00
27 Permeable Pavers 3430 | SF $40.00 $137,200.00 $29.40 $100,842.00 $37.40 $128,282.00 $22.00 $75,460.00
28 Concrete Unit Pavers 7,700 | SF $40.00]  $308,000.00 $31.50 $242,550.00 $32.00]  $246,400.00 $21.00 $161,700.00
29 Storm Drain Pipe 145 | LF $350.00 $50,750.00 $168.00 $24,360.00 $420.00 $60,900.00 $450.00 $65,250.00
30 Storm Drain Catch Basin 4] EA $7,500.00 $30,000.00 $14,000.00 $56,000.00 $12,500.00 $50,000.00 $10,000.00 $40,000.00
31 Trench Drain (incl Grate) 145 | LF $220.00 $31,900.00 $280.00 $40,600.00 $570.00 $82,650.00 $350.00 $50,750.00
32 Pedestrian Street Light 12| EA $7,500.00 $90,000.00 $13,125.00 $157,500.00 $9,300.00 $111,600.00 $8,734.50 $104,814.00
33 Conduits and Conductors 2,085 LF $52.00 $108,420.00 $70.35 $146,679.75 $59.00 $123,015.00 $54.90 $114,466.50
34 Pull Boxes 25| EA $3,500.00 $87,500.00 $1,575.00 $39,375.00 $1,000.00 $25,000.00 $945.00 $23,625.00
35 Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon 2| EA $40,000.00 $80,000.00 $31,132.50 $62,265.00 $27,400.00 $54,800.00 $25,875.00 $51,750.00
36 Traffic Signal Modifications- A Street 1| s $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $33,600.00 $33,600.00 $87,000.00 $87,000.00 $81,720.00 $81,720.00
37 Traffic Signal Modifications- B Street 1] Ls $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $53,550.00 $53,550.00) $140,000.00]  $140,000.00 $131,000.00 $131,000.00
38 Traffic Signal Modifications- C Street 1| LS $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $53,550.00 $53,550.00) $130,000.00]  $130,000.00 $122,064.00 $122,064.00
39 Adjust Utility to Grade - PGEE MH (Revocable) 3] EA $1,650.00 $4,950.00 $1,064.00 $3,192.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 $850.00 $2,550.00
40 Adjust Utility to Grade - PG&E Electrical Box (Revocable) 33| EA $750.00 $24,750.00 $1,344.00 $44,352.00 $2,670.00 $88,110.00 $2,500.00 $82,500.00
41 Adjust Utility to Grade - PGHE Gas Valve (Revocable) 5] EA $750.00 $3,750.00 $448.00 $2,240.00 $477.00 $2,385.00 $450.00 $2,250.00
42 AdjustUtility to Grade - PG&E Gas Box (Revocable) 11| EA $750.00 $8,250.00 $448.00 $4,928.00 $583.00 $6,413.00 $550.00 $6,050.00
43 Adjust Utility to Grade - ATT Box (Revocable) 10| EA $750.00 $7.500.00 $448.00 $4,480.00 $372.00 $3,720.00 $350.00 $3,500.00
44 Adjust Utility to Grade - Comcast Box (Revocable) 2| EA $750.00 $1,500.00 $336.00 $672.00 $265.00 $530.00 $250.00 $500.00
45 Adjust Utility to Grade - City Water Valve 32| EA $750.00 $24,000.00 $840.00 $26,880.00 $1,220.00 $39,040.00 $1,200.00 $38,400.00
46 Adjust Utility to Grade - City Water Meter 29| EA $750.00 $21,750.00 $1,680.00 $48,720.00 $546.00 $15,834.00 $650.00 $18,850.00
47 Adjust Utility to Grade - City Sewer Cleanout 3| EA $750.00 $2,250.00 $1,680.00 $5,040.00 $930.00 $2,790.00 $1,100.00 $3,300.00
48 Adjust Utility to Grade - City Sewer Manhole 6| EA $1,650.00 $9,900.00 $1,680.00 $10,080.00, $1,830.00 $10,980.00 $1,700.00 $10,200.00
49 Adjust Utility to Grade - City Storm Drain Manhole 6| EA $1,650.00 $9,900.00 $1,680.00 $10,080.00] $1,830.00 $10,980.00 $1,700.00 $10,200.00
50 Adjust Utility to Grade - City Traffic Signal Box 22| EA $750.00 $16,500.00 $840.00 $18,480.00 $1,000.00 $22,000.00 $945.00 $20,790.00
51 Adjust Utility to Grade - Elevator Pit Access Cover 2| EA $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $1,680.00 $3,360.00 $2,120.00 $4,240.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00
52 Adjust Utility to Grade - City Water Manhole 2| EA $1,650.00 $3,300.00 $1,008.00 $2,016.00 $1,960.00 $3,920.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00
53 Adjust Utility to Grade - ATT Manhole (Revocable) 2| EA $1,650.00 $3,300.00 $2,016.00 $4,032.00 $2,570.00 $5,140.00 $1,950.00 $3,900.00
54 Adjust Utility to Grade - PGSE Electrical Vault (Revocable) 6| EA $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $2,800.00 $16,800.00 $3,000.00 $18,000.00 $2,845.00 $17,070.00
55 Adjust Utility to Grade - City Sidewalk Grate Cover 9| EA $800.00 $7.200.00 $3,360.00 $30,240.00 $900.00 $8,100.00 $2,000.00 $18,000.00
56 Adjust Utility to Grade - City Catch Basin 8| EA $1,500.00 $12,000.00 $11,760.00 $94,080.00 $1,470.00 $11,760.00 $3,700.00 $29,600.00
57 Detail 22 - No Passing Lane 600 | LF $4.00 $2,400.00 $7.35 $4,410.00 $7.40 $4,440.00 $7.00 $4,200.00
58 Detail 32 - Two-Way Left Turn Lane Line 1100 | LF $3.00 $3,300.00 $14.70 $16,170.00 $14.80 $16,280.00 $14.00 $15,400.00
59 Detail 38 - Channelizing Lane 100 | LF $3.00 $300.00 $5.25 $525.00 $5.30 $530.00 $5.00 $500.00
60 Detail 39 - Bike Lane Stripe 2780 | LF $2.00 $5,560.00 $4.20 $11,676.00 $4.20 $11,676.00 $4.00 $11,120.00
61 Stop Bar/Limit Line (12-inch wide) 240 | LF $7.00 $1,680.00 $11.55 $2,772.00 $11.60 $2,784.00 $11.00 $2,640.00
62 6" Solid White Stipe 6135 | LF $2.00 $12,270.00 $4.20 $25,767.00 $4.20 $25,767.00 $4.00 $24,540.00
63 Yield Line 40| SF $7.00 $280.00 $26.25 $1,050.00 $26.50 $1,060.00 $25.00 $1,000.00
64 Crosswalk -Continental Stripe (24-inch wide) 2,500 | SF $7.00 $17,500.00 $10.50 $26,250.00, $10.60 $26,500.00 $10.00 $25,000.00
65 Crosswalk - Ladder Stripe (24-inch wide) 5300 SF $7.00 $37,100.00 $10.50 $55,650.00 $10.60 $56,180.00 $10.00 $53,000.00
66 Crosswalk -Basic Stripe (12-inch wide) 750 SF $7.00 $5,250.00 $10.50 $7,875.00, $10.60 $7,950.00 $10.00 $7,500.00
67 Pavement Markings (incl Decorative Paving) 3280 | SF $7.00 $22,960.00 $33.60 $110,208.00 $66.50 $218,120.00 $32.00 $104,960.00
68 Bike Intersection Crossing with Green Thermoplastic 105 | EA $275.00 $28,875.00 $472.50 $49,612.50 $477.00 $50,085.00 $450.00 $47,250.00
69 Bike Lane Symbol w/Arrow and Green Thermoplastic 18| EA $2,200.00 $39,600.00 $2,310.00 $41,580.00 $2,330.00 $41,940.00 $2,200.00 $39,600.00
70 Bike Left Turn Box w/ Green Thermoplastic 2| EA $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $5,145.00 $10,290.00 $5,190.00 $10,380.00 $4,900.00 $9,800.00
71 Bike/Bus Share Lane w/ Green Thermoplastic 1| EA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,145.00 $5,145.00 $5,190.00 $5,190.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00
72 Decorative Crosswalk Artwork (B St) 1,360 SF $45.00 $61,200.00 $50.40 $68,544.00 $54.25 $73,780.00 $48.00 $65,280.00
73 Curb Paint 755 | LF $2.00 $1,510.00 $3.15 $2,378.25 $3.00 $2,265.00 $3.00 $2,265.00
74 New Sign (Incl new post and foundation) 4| EA $850.00 $3,400.00 $813.75 $3,255.00 $820.00 $3,280.00 $495.00 $1,980.00
75 Relocated Sign (Incl new post and foundation) 3| EA $500.00 $1,500.00 $577.50 $1,732.50 $580.00 $1,740.00 $395.00 $1,185.00
76 24" Box Tree 9| EA $1,200.00 $10,800.00 $724.50 $6,520.50 $940.00 $8,460.00 $750.00 $6,750.00
77 Plant 5-gal 485| EA $50.00 $24,250.00 $68.25 $33,101.25) $155.00 $75,175.00 $40.00 $19,400.00




ATTACHMENT III

I HAYWARD

Department of Public Works - Engineering & Transportation; Utilities

Bid Results Summary

Pro!ect Title: Main Street Complete Street Project Radius Earthwork Inc. McGuire & Hester Ghilotti Construction Company,
Project No. 05283 Inc.
Bid Opening Date: March 26, 2024 97 E Hamilton Ave, Suite 204 2810 Harbor Bay Parkway 246 Ghilotti Avenue
No. of Bids Received: 7 Campbell, CA 95008 Alameda, CA 94502 Santa Rosa, CA 95407
Engineer's Estimate Ph: (408) 884-8630 Ph: (510) 632-7676 Ph: (707) 585-1221
Fax: (510) 562-5209 Fax: (707) 585-1601
Bid Table
Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total
78 Plant 1-gal 37 EA $30.00 $1,110.00 $185.85 $6.876.45 $19.00 $703.00 $25.00 $925.00
79 Organic Mulch 44| cy $120.00 $5,280.00 $58.80 $2,587.20 $130.00 $5,720.00 $125.00 $5,500.00
80 Structural Soil 147 | CY $100.00 $14,700.00 $302.40 $44,452.80 $470.00 $69,090.00, $550.00 $80,850.00
81 Root Barrier 198 LF $10.00 $1,980.00 $18.90 $3,742.20 $25.00 $4,950.00 $18.00 $3,564.00
82 Tree Gate 12 EA $1,900.00 $22,800.00 $4.760.00 $57,120.00 $3,700.00 $44,400.00 $4,000.00 $48,000.00
83 Bike Racks 14 | EA $1,000.00 $14,000.00 $1,568.00 $21,952.00 $1,500.00 $21,000.00] $3,000.00 $42,000.00
84 Relocate Existing Waste Receptacles 8 EA $3,500.00 $28,000.00 $560.00 $4.480.00 $1,200.00 $9,600.00 $300.00 $2,400.00
85 Landscape Maintenance Period 1] LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $12,600.00 $12,600.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $7.,500.00 $7,500.00
86 Irrigation System 1 LS $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $163,800.00 $163,800.00 $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $165,000.00 $165,000.00
87 Wood Deck (incl foundation) 140 SF $150.00 $21,000.00 $168.00 $23,520.00 $267.00 $37,380.00 $60.00 $8,400.00
88 Fiber Optic Conduits (1.5" HDPE) 1415| LF $52.00 $73,580.00 $94.50 $133,717.50 $90.00 $127,350.00 $89.00 $125,935.00
89 Fiber Optic Pull Boxes 6| EA $3,500.00 $21,000.00 $5,775.00 $34,650.00 $2,900.00 $17,400.00 $2,810.00 $16,860.00
CORRECTED BID: S 4,437,170.00 S 4,909,543.50
SUBMITTED BID: kb ) ) F— Lo s ivircsso| DD [s osmarsoo]




I HAYWARD

Department of Public Works - Engineering & Transportation; Utilities

Project Title: Main Street Complete Street Project
Project No. 05283

Bid Opening Date: March 26, 2024

No. of Bids Received: 7

Bid Results Summary

ATTACHMENT III

Radius Earthwork Inc.

97 E Hamilton Ave, Suite 204
Campbell, CA 95008
Ph: (408) 884-8630

McGuire & Hester

2810 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502
Ph: (510) 632-7676
Fax: (510) 562-5209

Listed Subcontractors

Name

Jalos Construction Inc.

Location

Santa Clara, CA

Bay Line Cutting & Coring Inc.

License No.

902640

San Francisco, CA

Description

Concrete, Pavers

Supply Amount

$511,075.00

Sawcutting

$44,200.00

Name

Marina Landscape, Inc.

Location

Lathrop, CA

Asphalt Impressions Inc.

License No.

492862

Sacramento, CA

Description

Landscape

Supply Amount

$350,000.00

Name

Cunha Surveying, Inc.

Location

Rodeo, CA

License No.

Description

Survey

Supply Amount

$30,000.00

Name

Gremelli Industries

Location

San Rafael, CA

License No.

1038200

Description

Electrical

Supply Amount

$660,000.00

900385
Stamped Asphalt
$165,615.00
Pacific Northwest Oil
Stockton, CA
705296
Asphalt Oil
$55,800.00
TDW Construction, Inc.
Livermore, CA
474414
Utility Adjustment
$112,385.00

Name

RMT Landscape Contractors, Inc.

Location

Oakland, CA

R&R Maher Construction Co, Inc.

License No.

372869

Napa, CA

Description

Landscape

Supply Amount

$190,000.00

Name

Anrak Corporation

Location

Sacramento, CA

License No.

256390

Description

Grinding

Supply Amount

$30,000.00

Name

[Compass Engineering Contractors, Inc.

Location

Hayward, CA

License No.

868996

Description

Striping, Marking

Supply Amount

$20,108.33

Name

Location

License No.

Description

Supply Amount

Name

Location

License No.

Description

Supply Amount

Name

Location

License No.

Description

Supply Amount

508930
Concrete
$514,242.00
JJ Nguyen, Inc.
Santa Clara, CA
857202
Unit Pavers
$237,160.00
Coluimbia Electric
San Leandro, CA
765902
Electrical
$977,795.00

[Compass Engineering Contractors, Inc.

Hayward, CA

868996

Striping

$363,865.00

Ghilotti Construction Company,
Inc.

246 Ghilotti Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA 95407
Ph: (707) 585-1221
Fax: (707) 585-1601

Coluimbia Electric

San Leandro, CA

765902
Electrical
$980,345.00
JJ Nguyen, Inc.
Santa Clara, CA
857202
Landscape
$419,039.00
JJ Nguyen, Inc.
Santa Clara, CA
857202
Landscape
$23,710.00
Pacific Northwest Oil
Stockton, CA
705296
Pavement Mat
$48,000.00

[Compass Engineering Contractors, Inc.

Hayward, CA

868996

Striping

$353,675.00






